



ESSA National Diving Championships

London Aquatics Centre

Stratford



Sunday, 10 December, 2017

Detailed Results

7.0.0.9

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- North East #1134170													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			23.0	39.10	73.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	104.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	52.80	156.90	
2 Lily Chandler (2006) -- South East #1147045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	60.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	44.00	104.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	142.55	
3 Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	60.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	100.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	136.60	
4 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- South East #1294494													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	8.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.0	28.80	62.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	101.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	136.25	
5 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	58.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	92.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	127.55	
6 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	58.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	90.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	119.55	
7 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	56.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	5.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	90.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	117.00	
8 Rebecca Vega (2007) -- North East #1245057													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	55.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	84.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	108.40	
9 Lois Kasperkowicz (2007) -- London #1321311													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	49.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	78.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	107.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- East Midlands #1227193													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	48.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	81.15	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	105.80	
11 Amy Wright (2007) -- North West #1208774													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	50.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	74.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	100.80	
12 Holly Curran (2006) -- North West #1303688													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	24.75	54.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	79.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			12.5	20.00	99.25	
13 Abby Rust (2007) -- East #1345497													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	53.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	70.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	90.50	
14 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- East #1278480													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	51.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	68.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	88.90	
15= Abbie Hindle (2006) -- North East #1200537													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			9.0	14.40	60.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	88.10	
15= Lily Walker (2008) -- South West #1331270													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	16.25	16.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	42.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	66.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	88.10	
17 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- South East #1294489													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	42.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	63.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	80.40	
18 Skye Brook (2007) -- East #1386270													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	15.60	15.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	18.00	33.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	60.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	18.90	79.50	

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oscar Willcox (2007) -- North East #1235004													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	59.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	99.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	137.65	
2 Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- London #1320019													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	49.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	45.10	94.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	134.35	
3 Todd Geggus (2007) -- East #1293966													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	61.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	90.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	121.95	
4 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	52.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	92.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.0	28.60	121.50	
5 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	56.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	84.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	115.25	
6 Joshua Bush (2007) -- East #1192936													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	49.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	85.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			13.0	28.60	113.75	
7 James Nicholson (2007) -- South East #1119337													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	53.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	73.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	107.60	
8 John Wylie (2006) -- East #1293964													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	3.5			9.5	16.15	45.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	24.00	69.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	105.10	
9 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- South East #1311500													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	51.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	75.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	102.95	
10 Theo Wellington (2007) -- North East #1239628													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	45.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	80.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	21.85	102.60	
11 Aiden Lamerton (2007) -- South West #1207853													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	24.50	50.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	73.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	102.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Ben Kearton (2006) -- South West #1268483													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	45.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			9.5	20.90	66.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	91.70	
13 Austin Bradbury (2006) -- South East #1294492													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	44.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	16.80	61.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	89.65	
14 Oliver Heath (2008) -- South West #1268470													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	22.75	50.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	16.50	66.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	88.95	
15 Charlie Hutchinson (2007) -- North West #1303686													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	41.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	68.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	87.20	
16 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- London #1204545													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	17.60	17.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	45.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	22.00	67.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	1.5	2.0	2.5	2.0			6.5	14.30	81.90	

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix (2004) -- London #1138611													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	37.40	37.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	68.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	106.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	44.20	151.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	7.5	6.5	8.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	196.15	
2 Desharne Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- London #1320018													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0			21.5	34.40	70.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	114.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	46.80	160.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.0	31.20	192.00	
3 Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	38.25	38.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	70.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	107.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	146.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	187.40	
4 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- South West #1207864													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	40.00	64.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	105.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	150.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	186.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Jessie Millham (2005) -- East #940668													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	28.60	28.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	64.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	107.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	144.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	36.80	181.50	
6 Tilly Brown (2005) -- South East #927500													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	56.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	92.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	135.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	179.55	
7 Jenna Davison (2006) -- North East #1134172													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	56.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	29.00	85.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	4.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	126.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	163.20	
8 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- North East #1133681													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	53.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	89.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	27.30	152.80	
9 Olive Ulyatt (2004) -- South West #912729													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	52.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	83.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	118.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	150.15	
10 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- North East #933001													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	58.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	84.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	117.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	149.55	
11 Katie Martin (2006) -- South West #1268492													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	77.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	105.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	143.35	
12 Isabella Given (2005) -- East #1205602													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	73.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	99.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	132.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Keira Jones (2004) -- East #1293962													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	70.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	26.45	97.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	124.65	
14 Emma Bolton (2004) -- South East #1311496													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	46.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	21.25	68.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	97.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	124.20	
15 Natalia Ivanov (2005) -- South East #1115587													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	41.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	65.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	84.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	113.00	
16 Jenna Byrne (2004) -- North West #1303692													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	19.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	40.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	64.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	85.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	110.00	
17 Sophie Lewis (2004) -- North West #1213200													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	20.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	40.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	67.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.5	17.00	84.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	108.80	
18 Claudia Lewis (2005) -- North West #1347582													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	17.55	17.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	15.20	32.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	16.80	49.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	49.55	1
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	15.20	64.75	

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- London #947892													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	68.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	105.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			20.0	52.00	157.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	201.65	
2 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- North East #1225000													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	34.40	68.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	106.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	150.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	191.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Euan McCabe (2005) -- South West #955060													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	29.90	29.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	63.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	96.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	43.20	139.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	186.45	
4 Nathan Bull (2004) -- South East #1196936													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	27.95	27.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5			19.0	32.30	60.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	108.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	133.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	52.80	186.35	
5 Hayden Rayment (2005) -- East #1163587													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	36.55	36.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	70.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	111.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	142.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	181.90	
6 Alfie Westerman (2004) -- South West #1325264													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	57.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	87.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	130.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	48.00	178.95	
7 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- East Midlands #1196975													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	49.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	83.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	42.90	126.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	164.60	
8 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- East #1166710													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	39.10	39.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	61.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	101.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	132.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	161.95	
9 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- North West #1244257													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	57.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	91.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	123.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	160.80	
10 James White (2005) -- North East #1235003													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	52.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	85.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	123.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	154.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Bryn James (2006) -- South East #1196943													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	52.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	78.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	111.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	151.10	
12 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- North East #1115750													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	58.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	86.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	35.10	121.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	146.75	
13 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- East #1205610													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	28.80	58.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	79.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	119.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	144.35	
14 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- South East #927508													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	53.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	75.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	100.75	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	33.35	134.10	
15 Theo Diamond (2006) -- London #1321303													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	25.50	56.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	78.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	102.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	130.05	
16 Jack Kinsman-Moore (2006) -- South West #1207866													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	46.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	18.75	65.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0			14.5	23.20	88.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	117.50	

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Holly Waxman (2002) -- North East #866830													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	8.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	70.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	48.00	118.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	57.40	175.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	42.00	217.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	56.70	274.60	
2 Josie Zillig (2003) -- London #1101777													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	39.60	73.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	110.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.0	40.80	151.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	196.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	45.15	242.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Sasha Brook (2003) -- East #1146473													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	41.00	77.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	112.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	40.00	152.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	193.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	236.35	
4 Louisa Job (2004) -- London #1138560													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	72.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	112.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	37.80	149.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	187.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	233.85	
5 Katie Burton (2003) -- South East #878034													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	70.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	98.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	137.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	175.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	55.35	231.30	
6 Grace Ally (2004) -- East Midlands #1343570													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	75.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	47.25	123.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	167.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	25.30	192.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	227.70	
7 Grace Connolly (2003) -- East #958485													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	68.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	106.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	149.90	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	190.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	225.90	
8 Amelia Scott (2004) -- North East #1110503													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	22.80	54.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	93.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	140.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	182.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	223.25	
9 Frances Burdett (2003) -- South West #887898													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	62.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	94.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	137.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	178.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	221.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Eden Cheng (2002) -- London #1138606													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	38.40	38.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.5	42.30	80.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	126.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	158.70	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	18.20	176.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	217.50	
11 Sephora Ford (2003) -- North East #868627													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	67.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	94.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	40.50	135.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	178.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	214.55	
12 Ella Anderson (2002) -- South East #1135107													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	62.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	92.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	131.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	173.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	39.15	212.80	
13 Katie Cripps (2003) -- East #873100													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	57.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	94.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	130.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	37.80	168.45	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	208.05	
14 Georgia Adams (2003) -- South East #1147055													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	67.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	96.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	134.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	27.00	161.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	39.60	201.40	
15 Maria Marasescu (2003) -- South West #1243510													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	86.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	45.90	132.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	26.60	159.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	198.80	
16 Evie McCabe (2003) -- South West #955061													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			18.5	25.90	25.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	52.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	83.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	27.50	110.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	134.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	177.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
17 Sadie Hartley (2003) -- North West #1135600													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	54.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	22.75	77.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	98.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	2.0	2.0	0.0	1.0	0.5			3.5	7.35	105.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	127.90	

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- South West #965847													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	72.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	113.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	154.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	51.30	206.00	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	253.60	
2 Joe Stocking (2003) -- North East #1134958													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	38.70	38.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	71.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	115.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	51.30	166.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	215.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.0	36.40	252.30	
3 Vincent Cook (2003) -- East #823139													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	36.90	70.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	110.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	157.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	39.20	196.85	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	247.25	
4 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- South West #1272585													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	77.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	112.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	158.90	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	213.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	28.50	242.00	
5 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- North East #1110501													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	74.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	112.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	163.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	30.80	194.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	47.25	241.90	
(6) Declan Rogan (2004) -- North East (guest) #964990													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	76.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	36.00	112.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	156.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	200.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	229.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Ethan Jones (2003) -- South East #1141062													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	57.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	97.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	134.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	43.20	178.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	225.60	
7 James West (2004) -- South East #892179													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	68.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	101.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	149.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	184.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	40.50	224.60	
8 Joseph Nicol (2002) -- North East #1133682													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	39.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	69.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	109.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	149.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	182.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	223.35	
9 Max Lano (2003) -- East #837853													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	28.00	59.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	95.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	131.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	168.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	214.40	
10 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- London #964255													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	42.00	71.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	109.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	149.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	29.70	178.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	208.60	
11 Mason Mills (2004) -- East #869280													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	67.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	103.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	131.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	170.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	206.65	
12 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- South East #1213651													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	66.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	33.00	99.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	142.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	186.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	17.60	204.40	

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tanya Watson (2001) -- South East #887491													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	46.20	79.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.5	39.00	118.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	162.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	56.00	218.55	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	271.75	
2 Amelia Connolly (2002) -- London #889985													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	40.50	40.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	44.10	84.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	41.00	125.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	170.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			18.0	48.60	218.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	50.00	268.60	
3 Jessica Vega (2002) -- North East #1110495													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	43.05	74.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	115.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	167.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.5			15.0	42.00	209.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	58.05	267.05	
4 Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- South East #887482													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	70.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	99.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	144.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	54.00	198.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	60.20	258.35	
5 Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- North East #868623													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			23.0	41.40	41.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	36.10	77.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	121.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	46.80	168.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	36.40	204.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	49.50	254.30	
6 Marney Easen (2002) -- East #1146475													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	37.05	66.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	106.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.5	52.65	159.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	206.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0			17.5	43.75	249.75	
7 Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	75.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	115.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	158.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	203.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	246.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Louise Bradley (2002) -- London #827805													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	75.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	116.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	3.0			8.0	19.20	135.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	182.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	46.20	228.95	
9 Florence Smith (2001) -- London #826670													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	71.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			20.0	42.00	113.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	34.80	147.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	195.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.5			8.0	22.40	217.60	
10 Dominique Hinchliffe (2000) -- North East #803529													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	27.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5	7.0			17.0	35.70	63.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	93.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	139.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	5.0			9.5	26.60	165.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	212.50	
11 Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- South West #852025													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	39.00	39.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	75.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	30.40	105.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	134.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	164.65	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	206.65	
12 Aimee Fishleigh (2000) -- South West #827401													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	67.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	27.00	94.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	131.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	33.60	164.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	202.60	
13 Amie Hudson (2001) -- East #1204754													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	56.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	92.75	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	33.60	126.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.0	33.60	159.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	194.75	
14 Alice Burdett (2000) -- South West #887897													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	51.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	81.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	25.00	106.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	138.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	170.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Yana Tutt (2002) -- East #1310302													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	38.85	38.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	22.05	60.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	89.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	33.00	122.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	147.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			8.5	18.70	166.40	
16 Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- North West #856462													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	19.60	50.20	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	75.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	31.50	107.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	128.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	22.80	151.60	
17 Claire Brown (2000) -- North West #1102507													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	49.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	73.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	19.80	93.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.0	22.40	115.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	141.55	
18 Olivia Sumner (2002) -- North West #1303683													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	46.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	20.30	67.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	28.60	95.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	22.05	117.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0			8.5	17.00	134.75	

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- North East #840925													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	46.55	84.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			20.5	43.05	127.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	185.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	241.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	63.55	304.95	
2 Owen Harrison (2001) -- North East #716759													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	8.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	80.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	124.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	173.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	47.60	221.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	58.80	279.85	
3 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- South East #967194													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	30.10	30.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	73.30	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	104.80	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	57.00	161.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	220.30	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			19.0	58.90	279.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Lewis Irons (2000) -- East #982934													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	44.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	81.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	109.95	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	55.80	165.75	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	45.00	210.75	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	60.00	270.75	
5 Henry Biggs (1999) -- East #879428													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	65.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	106.05	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	52.50	158.55	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	47.85	206.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	57.00	263.40	
6 Pele Julien (2001) -- London #846305													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	68.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	101.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	58.50	159.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	212.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	48.00	260.15	
7 Connor West (2001) -- South West #832777													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	8.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	68.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	7.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	100.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	147.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	58.80	205.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	255.45	
8 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- East Midlands #712219													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	34.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	67.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	108.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	154.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	56.00	210.05	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	3	2.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	43.50	253.55	
9 Finlay Cook (2001) -- South East #892178													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	69.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	39.90	109.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	156.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	35.00	191.95	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	44.80	236.75	
10 Harrison Case (2002) -- North East #892540													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	40.50	40.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	70.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	107.90	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	141.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	187.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	49.00	236.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- East Midlands #1169045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	66.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	107.30	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	135.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	51.80	187.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	46.25	233.35	
12 Sam Isaac (2002) -- South West #1152332													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	35.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	63.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	93.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	128.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	164.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	32.55	197.40	
13 Billy Minns (2000) -- South East #966032													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			15.0	27.00	27.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	60.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	93.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	140.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.5	26.60	167.45	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	29.40	196.85	
14 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- East #325295													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	68.25	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	35.00	103.25	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	32.20	135.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.0	0.5	0.0	1.0	1.0			2.5	6.75	142.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	37.50	179.70	
15 Iain St John (1999) -- North West #790309													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			12.5	23.75	79.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	100.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	127.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	34.65	162.10	
16 Morgan Tsang (2001) -- North West #1259161													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	44.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	3.0	2.0	4.0	4.0			9.0	17.10	61.80	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	88.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	30.00	118.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	144.55	

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- London #947892																	
Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924																	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			8.0	7.5	6.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
5231D	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			8.0	7.0	6.5			34.5	41.40	84.00	
405C	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			6.5	5.5	6.0			28.0	45.36	129.36	
205C	3	2.8	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			8.0	8.0	7.0			36.0	60.48	189.84	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- South West #1207864																	
Alfie Westerman (2004) -- South West #1325264																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.5	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			8.0	7.0	6.5			35.0	42.00	84.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			33.0	47.52	132.12	
5233D	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			8.0	7.0	6.5			34.5	49.68	181.80	
3 Jenna Davison (2006) -- North East #1134172																	
James White (2005) -- North East #1235003																	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			8.5	7.0	7.5			38.0	45.60	82.20	
203B	3	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			7.0	6.5	7.0			35.0	46.20	128.40	
105B	3	2.4	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			4.0	5.0	4.5			23.0	33.12	161.52	
4 Lily Chandler (2006) -- South East #1147045																	
Bryn James (2006) -- South East #1196943																	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.5	7.5			34.5	41.40	41.40	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			8.5	7.5	8.0			37.0	44.40	85.80	
403C	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			29.5	33.63	119.43	
203C	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			8.0	7.0	6.5			34.5	39.33	158.76	
5 Maisie Bond (2007) -- North East #1134170																	
Oscar Willcox (2007) -- North East #1235004																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			6.5	6.5	7.5			34.0	40.80	40.80	
403B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			8.0	7.5	6.5			35.5	42.60	83.40	
105C	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.0	5.5			27.5	36.30	119.70	
203C	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.5			6.0	6.5	7.5			33.0	37.62	157.32	
6 Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- South East #927508																	
Tilly Brown (2005) -- South East #927500																	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			5.0	5.5	5.5			28.5	34.20	34.20	
201B	3	2.0	8.0	7.5	6.5	8.0			6.0	6.5	6.0			34.0	40.80	75.00	
403B	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			5.5	5.5	4.5			25.5	32.13	107.13	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	6.5			29.0	34.80	141.93	
7 Keira Jones (2004) -- East #1293962																	
Todd Geggus (2007) -- East #1293966																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			5.0	3.0	4.5			23.0	27.60	27.60	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	6.0	5.5			26.5	31.80	59.40	
403B	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			7.5	7.0	6.0			31.5	39.69	99.09	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			5.0	3.5	4.5			22.0	31.68	130.77	
8 John Wylie (2006) -- East #1293964																	
Abby Rust (2007) -- East #1345497																	
101B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.5	6.5	5.5			29.0	34.80	71.40	
201B	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	4.5	5.0			24.0	25.92	97.32	
103C	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			6.5	7.0	5.5			28.0	25.20	122.52	

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tanya Watson (2001) -- South East #887491																	
Cameron Gammage (2002) -- South East #967194																	
101B	5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			8.5	7.5	6.0			36.0	43.20	43.20	
401B	5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	5.5			33.5	40.20	83.40	
305C	10	2.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.5	8.0	8.0			37.5	63.00	146.40	
5253B	10	3.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			6.5	6.5	6.0			33.0	63.36	209.76	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Amy Read (2000) -- North East #867754																	
Joe Stocking (2003) -- North East #1134958																	
401B	10	2.0	9.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	6.5			35.5	42.60	42.60	
301B	10	2.0	8.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			8.5	8.0	8.0			38.0	45.60	88.20	
405B	10	2.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.0			32.5	54.60	142.80	
5233D	5	2.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			34.0	51.00	193.80	
3 Jessica Vega (2002) -- North East #1110495																	
Joseph Pashley (2003) -- North East #1110501																	
103B	7.5	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			7.0	6.5	5.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
403B	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			8.0	7.5	8.0			37.5	45.00	84.00	
205C	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			4.5	6.0	7.0			26.5	44.52	128.52	
405C	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	4.5			5.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	46.98	175.50	
4 Florence Smith (2001) -- London #826670																	
Pele Julien (2001) -- London #846305																	
103B	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			6.5	6.0	5.5			31.5	37.80	37.80	
403B	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.5			30.5	36.60	74.40	
5233D	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	6.0			28.5	42.75	117.15	
105B	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	7.5			33.0	51.48	168.63	
5 Joshua Hughes (2002) -- South West #1272585																	
Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- South West #852025																	
401B	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			6.5	6.0	5.0			30.5	36.60	73.20	
5233D	5	2.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	8.0			34.5	51.75	124.95	
403B	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			6.0	5.5	6.0			28.5	41.04	165.99	
6 Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180																	
Finlay Cook (2001) -- South East #892178																	
401B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5			34.0	40.80	40.80	
103B	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.0			29.0	34.80	75.60	
403B	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			5.5	6.5	5.0			29.5	42.48	118.08	
203B	5	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.0			28.5	39.33	157.41	
7 Sasha Brook (2003) -- East #1146473																	
Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- East #325295																	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			31.5	37.80	37.80	
103B	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.0			26.5	31.80	69.60	
105B	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			4.5	6.0	5.0			26.5	38.16	107.76	
405C	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	6.0	4.5			4.5	5.0	5.0			23.0	37.26	145.02	